

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2535 OF 2019**

Shri. Uttreshwar Ramchander Surve & Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s
District Collector, Solapur & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. M. A. Chaudhari for the Petitioner.
Mr. R. P. Kadam, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4-State.

CORAM : **A. A. SAYED &
ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**
DATED : **9th December, 2019**

P.C.:

Let Reply be filed on behalf of the Respondents on or before the next date.

2. Stand over to 15th January, 2020.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)