

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2535 OF 2019

Shri. Uttreshwar Ramchander Surve And Ors.Petitioner
V/S

Dist. Collector, Solapur And Ors.Respondent

Mahadeo Anantrao Choudhari For Petitioner

R.P.Kadam Addl.Government Pleader Writ Cell No. 1 To 4 For
Respondent

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 15th January, 2020

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 to
4, Stand over to 05/02/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)