

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2535 OF 2019

Shri Uttareshwar Ramchandra Surve & Ors. .. Petitioners

v/s.

District Collector, Solapur & Ors. .. Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr.R.P.Kadam, AGP for the State- Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM : A.A.SAYED &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
DATED : 5TH FEBRUARY, 2020.**

P.C. :

1. None for the Petitioners. Learned AGP states that the Affidavit-in-Reply is ready and that the same shall be filed in the Registry.
2. Stand over to 26.02.2020.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A.A.SAYED, J.)